Furthermore, no interest will be charged on the outstanding amount of Penal Charges 

if such charges remain unpaid.
All interest accruing on amounts outstanding under the Facility shall accrue from day to day and be calculated on 

the basis of the actual number of days elapsed in a year of three hundred and sixty five (365) days or such other 

days in a year that is  customary for any other year.

vii. 

Interest on the amount of the Facility is to be applied at the fixed rate of interest stipulated in the Schedule “B” to the 

Agreement. The rate of interest will be fixed for the entire tenure of the Facility.